CERTIFICATE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER

Result of Election on "The City of North Vancouver Street Improvement and Construction Loan Bylaw 1929" held on the 18th day of March A.D. 1929

I, GEORGE SIMMERS SHEPHERD, Returning Officer for the City of North Vancouver do hereby certify that as directed by the Municipal Council of the City of North Vancouver for the year 1929, I caused certified copies of Bylaws and Referendums entitled:

"The City of North Vancouver Street Improvement and Construction Loan Bylaw 1929"

to be published and posted as required by law together with notices appended thereto, stating that the said Bylaw would be submitted for a vote of the assent of the Electors of the City of North Vancouver at 115-1st Street East, on Monday, the 18th day of March, 1929, between the hours of 8 o'clock a.m. and 8 o'clock p.m. The said vote of the Electors of the said City of North Vancouver was taken on the said day and resulted as follows:

"The City of North Vancouver Street Improvement and Construction Loan Bylaw 1929"

For the Bylaw	477
Against the Bylaw	294
Spoiled Ballots	9
Unmarked Ballots	11

The said Bylaw having received a majority of the votes polled, exclusive of those which were rejected on the grounds specified in the "Municipal Elections Act", I declared the said Bylaw as having duly received the assent of the electors.

DATED at North Vancouver, B.C. this 19th day of March, 1929.

Signed: Geo. S. Shepherd Returning Officer

I, GEORGE SIMMERS SHEPHERD, Returning Officer of the Corporation of the City of North Vancouver at the election held March 18th, 1929 do solemnly declare that the above Certificate and statement of Election is correct.

DECLARED before me at the City of North Vancouver, B.C. this 21ST day of January, A.D. 1929.

Signed: A. Aitken Gray

(Signed) Geo. S. Shepherd

A Commissioner for taking affidavits within British Columbia.